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VTA Officers
Mike Jeter President mdjeterva@yahoo.com 757-572-8059

Craig Depiazzy 1st Vice President 1tufftug@comcast.net 434-906-2182
Alan Hemer 2nd Vice Pesident glenn.hemer@comcast.net 703-743-9296

Robert Waldbauer Secretary VTASEC@yahoo.com
Alec Sauble Treasurer alecsauble@gmail.com 302-616-8102
George Hafkemeyer Delegate george.hafkemeyer

@cox.net 571-723-2730
John Domas Ist Alt Delegate  bentrib99@gmail.com 434-851-3613
Scott Petitto 2nd Alt Delegate 571-344-9975

Trustees

Dave Hakola - Term expires 2028
Scott Petitto - Term expires 2030
John Domas - Term expries 2026

Registration Certificate

This certifies that the 2025 Virginia Hall of Fame, the Virginia State Trapshoot
and the Virginia Grand Old Dominion Trapshoot have been registered with and
are authorized by the Amature Trapshooting Association. All events will be
governed by the rules of this association and all scores will be included in the
official records.
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President’s Message

Dear Fellow Trapshooters,
I would like to welcome you to the VTA shoots for 2025

This year’s Hall of Fame shoot will again be held in conjunction with the AIM
state championship, we look forward to having these fine young competitors
shooting with us this year.

I’m pleased to announce the induction of Keith Corey into the Virginia Trap-
shooting Hall of Fame. Keith will make a fine addition to the Hall of Fame.
I’m also happy to announce that the West Virginia Trapshooting Association
will again hold their state shoot at Winchester Gun Club from July 9th to July
13th. I look forward to the event and you will be able to shoot two state tourna-
ments at the same location again this year.

Due to the amount of interest we have already had, please contact the gun club
as soon as possible for camping reservations at mike@winchestergunclub.live.

I encourage all of you to support your local ATA clubs; they are the backbone of
our sport and a great place to introduce your friends to ATA shooting.

I would like to recognize the 2025 VTA Board of Directors for all their hard
work in promoting and supporting trapshooting in Virginia. Without their
continued efforts and those of many others at your local clubs, we could not
continue to grow and provide the sport and fellowship we all enjoy.

As always if there is anything, we can do to help you enjoy our tournaments,
please feel free to contact myself or any of our board members.

Good shooting to all,

Mike Jeter

President,

Virginia Trapshooting Association



CAC Associates, Inc.

136 Lazor Road
PO Box 566
Ebensburg, PA 15931
customerservice@cacassociatesinc.com
www.cacassociatesinc.com

814-472-4430

Accurate - Aguila - Alliant - B&P - Barnes - Berger - Blazer
CCl - Cheddite - Claybuster - Eley - Estate - Federal
Fiocchi - Heper - Hodgdon - Hornady - IMR - Lapua - MEC
Missouri Bullet - Montana Extreme - MTM Case-Gard
Nobel Sport - Nosler - Pat-Trap - Q-Maxx - Ramshot - RCBS
Remington - Rio - Sierra - SK - Spartan - Vihtavuori

West Coast - White Flyer - Winchester



2025 Shoot Dates: Apr 12, Sept 1

Fairfax Rod and Gun Club and Arlington-Fairfax Izaak
Walton trapshooters extend sincere congratulations to
their collegue and fellow trapshooter Keith Corey for his
induction into the VTA Hall of Fame, and extend very
sincere best wishes to the VTA and all trapshooters for a
safe and enjoyable 2025 State Shoot.

2025 Shoot Dates:: May 18, June 8, Sept 7, Oct 5




2024 Virginia State Teams
September 1, 2023-August 31, 2024 target year

Target requirements for all teams and lists:
1000 each singles, handicap and doubles, and 3000 total targets minimum

Name

Sub-Junior
Quinlan Degraff

Junior
Tristan Shupe
Matthew Coates

Junior Gold
Caleb Delp
Ryan Bucher

Men

John Spicer
Brian Coates
Pete Kapitan

Sub-Veteran
Troy See

Tip Wight
Gerald Conway

Veteran

Rick Diana

William Kirby

Mark Granville-Smith
Rodney Nelson
Lonnie Maiden
Denton Browning
Barton Bennett
Arthur Bodell

Paul Miles

Senior Veteran
Elwood Tyler Jr
Ted Carwile
Thomas Muddiman
Dennis Kochanowski
Douglas Mcrae
Kenny Estes

Steve Newton
Dennis Pratt
Francis Klein Jr
Jim Dotson

6

Composite Average
0.8703

0.9405
0.9062

0.9078
0.9074

0.8944
0.8792
0.7998

0.9097
0.9041
0.8951

0.9169
0.9062
0.8610
0.8540
0.8489
0.8308
0.8290
0.8210
0.7657

0.9087
0.9037
0.8956
0.8816
0.8727
0.8706
0.8679
0.8600
0.8518
0.8483

Yardage

20.5

NS\

1.

27
27

27
19

26.5
245



Rank  Name Category Average

2024 Virginia Top 25 High Overall Shooters

Tristan Shupe Junior 0.9405

Rick Diana Veteran 0.9169
3 Troy See Sub Vet 0.9097
4 Elwood Tyler Jr Sr. Veteran 0.9087
5 Caleb Delp Jr Gold 0.9078
6 Ryan Bucher Jr Gold 0.9074
7 Matthew Coates Junior 0.9062
8 Tip Wight Sub Vet 0.9041
9 Ted Carwile Sr. Veteran 0.9037
10 Thomas Muddiman Sr. Veteran 0.8956
11 Gerald Conway Sub Vet 0.8951
12 John Spicer 0.8944
13 Dennis Kochanowski Sr. Veteran 0.8816
14 Brian Coates 0.8792
15 Douglas Mcrae Sr. Veteran 0.8727
16 Kenny Estes Sr. Veteran 0.8706
17 Quinlan Degraff Sub-Jr. 0.8703
18 Steve Newton Sr. Veteran 0.8679
19 Mark Granville-Smith Veteran 0.8610
20 Dennis Pratt Sr. Veteran 0.8600
21 Rodney Nelson Veteran 0.8540
22 Francis Klein Jr Sr. Veteran 0.8518
23 Lonnie Maiden Veteran 0.8489
24 Jim Dotson Sr. Veteran 0.8483
25 Earl Lunsford Jr Sr. Veteran 0.8437
2024 Virginia Top 20 Singles Shooters

John Spicer 0.9806

Tristan Shupe Junior 0.9793
3 Rick Diana Veteran 0.9779
4 Caleb Delp Jr Gold 0.9760
5 Samantha Mcinteer Junior 0.9690
6 Jacob Vanness Jr Gold 0.9640
7 Charles Templeton Sr. Veteran 0.9561
8 Glen Funkhouser Sr. Veteran 0.9555
9 Ted Carwile Sr. Veteran 0.9512
10 William Kirby Veteran 0.9509
11 Troy See Sub Vet 0.9509
12 Frank Cooper Sub Vet 0.9500
13 Alec Sauble 0.9500
14 Elwood Tyler Jr Sr. Veteran 0.9491
15 Matthew Coates Junior 0.9486
16 Gerald Conway Sub Vet 0.9481
17 Thomas Muddiman Sr. Veteran 0.9467
18 Tip Wight Sub Vet 0.9464
19 George Hafkemeyer St. Veteran 0.9463

20 Curt Corey Veteran 0.9458



Rank  Name Category Average Yardage

2024 Virginia Top 20 Handicap Shooters

Troy See Sub Vet 0.9030 26.5
2 Matthew Coates Junior 0.8985 21.5
3 Tristan Shupe Junior 0.8945 22.5
4 Charles Templeton Sr. Veteran 0.8933 24.5
5 Elwood Tyler Jr Sr. Veteran 0.8868 27
6 Donny Tilson Veteran 0.8867 19
7 Tip Wight Sub Vet 0.8776 23
8 Curt Corey Veteran 0.8775 27
9 Quinlan Degraff Sub-Jr. 0.8763 20.5
10 Dennis Kochanowski Sr. Veteran 0.8714 20
11 Caleb Delp Jr Gold 0.8713 27
12 Gerald Conway Sub Vet 0.8693 24.5
13 Ryan Bucher Jr Gold 0.8681 27
14 John Spicer 0.8667 27
15 Frank Cooper Sub Vet 0.8632 27
16 Thomas Muddiman Sr. Veteran 0.8632 26.5
17 George Hafkemeyer Sr. Veteran 0.8628 22.5
18 Samantha Mcinteer Junior 0.8600 27
19 Gary Olin Sr. Veteran 0.8600 23
20 Rick Diana Veteran 0.8567 27

2024 Virginia Top 20 Doubles Shooters

Tristan Shupe Junior 0.9374
2 William Kirby Veteran 0.9100
3 Ryan Bucher Jr Gold 0.8988
4 Ted Carwile Sr. Veteran 0.8922
5 Kenny Estes Sr. Veteran 0.8917
6 Raffaele Marasca Veteran 0.8908
7 Elwood Tyler Jr Sr. Veteran 0.8859
8 Scott Petitto 0.8812
9 Tip Wight Sub Vet 0.8812
10 Rick Diana Veteran 0.8800
11 Caleb Delp Jr Gold 0.8667
12 Brian Coates 0.8573
13 Matthew Coates Junior 0.8570
14 Thomas Muddiman Sr. Veteran 0.8547
15 Gerald Conway Sub Vet 0.8509
16 Troy See Sub Vet 0.8486
17 Jim Dotson Sr. Veteran 0.8454
18 Dennis Kochanowski Sr. Veteran 0.8364
19 Douglas Mcrae Sr. Veteran 0.8286
20 Steve Newton Sr. Veteran 0.8186



Name Category Shot at

10K Club
Tip Wight Sub Vet 17350 targets

Plan on shooting the West Virginia
State Shoot

at the Winchester Gun Club
July 9-13, 2025

See their website at wvata.com




General Shoot Information

The Virginia Trapshooting Association (VTA) shoots will be held at the VTA
Homegrounds, Winchester Gun Club, Stephenson, VA. The VTA will have full
responsibility for conducting these shoots. The VTA and the Winchester Gun
Club are not responsible for accidents or injuries on the Winchester Gun Club
grounds.

All current ATA and VTA rules and regulations will be enforced. The VTA
reserves the right to refuse or reject any entry. The VTA also reserves the right
to change the program for any reason. No entry fee options will be refunded
unless an event is cancelled.

On the first day of the shoot, you can only sign up in the morning for that day;
sign up for the remaining shoot program can be done that afternoon.

Targets will be shot 50/50 on 6 banks, 2 traps per bank. All handicap and 16-
yard targets will be shot 5 per station. However, management reserves the right
to alter this scheme depending on the number of entries. The squad leader has
the responsibility to keep the squad moving through the 50 targets in a timely
fashion.

Squads may be reassigned different fields at the discretion of management. If
you are on a late squad, do not sign up for an early squad for the next event.

The two practice traps will be the last two traps at the right end of the firing
line. There is sufficient parking at that location with an access road. Cost is $5
for 25 targets.

Shootoffs will be carried over to the next day when permitted.

All options are percentage.

If not won, 50s money will carry over to the next event. High score in the last
50s event will win.

Darkness and inclement weather
In the event of inclement weather or darkness before an event is concluded,
shooting will resume at 8:00 am the following day to complete the event.
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Trophies

If you win a trophy at one of the VTA shoots, pick it up or arrange to have
someone pick it up for you by the end of the shoot. The VTA has no secure
storage and will not be responsible for trophies left at the conclusion of the
shoot. It is your responsibility to collect your winnings.

Presquadding
We are expecting a larger than normal crowd this year. Therefore, shooters
are encouraged to presquad. Presquadding will be available on ScoresR.com.

Money Returned by the ATA
The amount returned to the VTA: $3249.

Vendors
There is no rent for vendors but please contact Mike Wilder at (304) 919-
1025.

Campers

The Winchester Gun Club (WGC) maintains a camping area for trailers, mo-
tor homes and tents. Water and electricity are available. Showers and restroom
facilities are at the main clubhouse. Rental is $25.00 per day for 30 amp
service and $30 per day for 50 amp service. You may request a reservation for
the state shoot, however, unless paid 15 days prior to the shoot date, we will
not be able to guarantee the reservation. Contact Michael Wilder by message
at 304-919-1025.

Gun Club Representative Meeting

The VTA Gun Club Representative Meeting will be Friday, July 4, 2025 at
8am. This is a closed meeting, open only to the designated Gun Club Repre-
sentatives.

State Association Meeting
The VTA meeting will be held on Saturday, July 5, 2025 after the conclusion
of Event 9 (before shoot-offs). It is open to all current VTA members.
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Classification and Handicaping

The Classification Committee will classify and handicap all shooters. Current
averages will be used, plus known ability. Any shooter may shoot targets only
to avoid being penalized in any event. All shooters must present their average
card and ATA plastic membership card to the Classification Committee to be
classified. It is the shooter’s responsibility to have his/her average card up
to date.

16 Yards — 5 Classes Doubles — 5 Classes

97% and above AA 93% and above AA
94% and under 97% A 89% and under 93% A
91% and under 94% B 85% and under 89% B
88% and under 91% C 78% and under 85% C
Under 88% D Under 78% D

If you have or tie the high score in your class, regardless of any catagory stand-
ing, you will be moved up one class.

Special Category Shooters
It is the responsibility of the shooter to declare him/her self as a category
shooter for the tournament, if you choose to do so. Once a declaration has been
made, the declaration is final and can not be changed. You must also inform the
cashier when you pay for each event.
-Parent-Child (under 18)
-Sub-Junior — A shooter who has not reached his/her 15th birthday
-Junior — One who is 15 but has not reached his/her 18th birthday
-Junior Gold - Over 18 but has not reached his/her 23rd birthday
-Sub-Veteran - Over 55 but has not reached his/her 65th birthday
-Veteran — One who is 65 but has not reached his/her 70th birthday
-Senior Veteran — One who is 70 years or older
-Lady1 - a lady who has not reached her 55th birthday
-Lady?2 - A lady who has reached her 55th birthday
When we say junior in non-championship events, we mean sub-junior and ju-
nior; those who would be junior gold will shoot with other undeclared shooters.

We will follow ATA rule IV, J — a shooter may declare only one category —

and rule X, D, 4 — a shooter who has declared a special category at the time

of classification and whose score qualifies for any trophy in his/her category
will compete for the category trophy and not for place, class or yardage group.
However, any special category shooter, whose scores do not qualify for a trophy
in his/her special category, may compete for place, class, or yardage trophies.
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Target Requirements for all VTA Shoots

16-yard Targets: A shooter must have registered at least 500 16-yard targets
in the current year and at least 1,000 targets in the current and previous year
combined or be placed in ”B” class or higher.

Handicap Targets: A shooter must have registered at least 500 handicap targets
in the current year and at least 1,000 targets in the current and previous year
combined or be penalized 2 yards in addition to his/her normal yardage, - 21
yard minimum, 25 yard maximum. Senior Veterans will not be penalized.

Doubles Targets: A shooter must have registered at least 750 doubles targets in
the current and previous year combined or be placed in “B” class or higher.

For the Old Dominion shoot only, the current year and previous year will be
the 2025 and 2026 target years.
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2025 Virginia Hall of Fame Inductee
Keith D. Corey

Keith D. Corey has been named the 2025 inductee into the Virginia
Trapshooting Hall of Fame, recognizing his outstanding achievements and
dedication to the sport. Since beginning his registered trapshooting career at
age ten in 2000, Keith has consistently demonstrated exceptional skill, earning
numerous titles at major competitions, including the Grand American, South-
ern Zone, and Virginia State Shoot. He calls Christiansburg IWGC his home
club and his induction honors his contributions and lasting impact on Virginia
trapshooting.

Keith’s championship record includes notable wins such as the 2007 Grand
American World Doubles Junior Champion and the 2019 & 2020 VA Doubles
Champion. He has claimed multiple Virginia State Shoot titles, including the
2001 Handicap Sub-Junior Champion, the 2006 Doubles Junior Champion,
and the 2015 Old Dominion Clay Target Open Champion. His consistency
and high-scoring performances have made him a standout competitor for over
two decades. Along with the notable victories, Keith has accomplished a 200
straight (100 pair) in doubles, the 1st 100 straight in doubles at Christiansburg
IWGC, and a 290x300 across all three disciplines.

Beyond competition, Keith has balanced his passion for trapshooting
with family, work, and business responsibilities. Despite taking a four-year
break to complete his college degree, he returned to the sport with the same
high level of performance. With a 16-yard average in the 90th percentile since
2002 and an impressive doubles average of 95.4 in 2008, Keith’s skill and
dedication make him a deserving Hall of Fame inductee and an inspiration to
future generations of shooters.

Previous Hall of Fame Inductees

Morris W. Phillips (1989)
Ralph K. Young (1990)
Dallas Berry (1993)
Albert Suttle (1996)
Larry J. Hevner (1998)
Pat Ireland (2001)

Peter R. Ketterer (2004)
Ruth Cuthbert (2007)
Don Jobe (2009)

Dave Hewit (2012)
Blair Surber (2015)
Gary Funkhouser (2018)
Ted Carwile (2021)
Robert Goodman (2024)
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Albert D. Strubler (1989)
John R. Linn (1991)

Lee Collins (1994)

Robert S. Igou (1996)
Roy D. Young (1999)
Steve Hawkins (2002)
Clay Floyd (2005)

Bob Baine (2008)

Betty Farley (2010)

Earl Pinkard (2013)

Bruce Clevenger (2016)
Robert (Bob) Brino (2019)
Grant Leister (2022)
George Haftkemeyer (2024)

Paul D. Plumly (1989)
Robert Tucker (1992)

John A. Light Sr. (1995)
Ernest Floyd (1997)

Willie Finch (2000)

Dewey S. Hancock (2003)
Jim Dotson (2006)

Dave Hakola (2008)

Carol Gerhart Smeltzer (2011)
Glen Funkhouser (2014)
Andrea T. Smith (2017)
Robert (Danny) Sirk (2020)
Dean Spiridon Jr. (2023)
Raffaele Marasca (2024)
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Virginia Trapshooting Hall of Fame, Inc.

President: Dean Spiridon  Vice-President: ~ Alan Corey
Treasurer: Keith Corey Secretary: Pamela Meara
Directors: Arthur Bodell ~ Ryan Bucher Alan Corey

Keith Corey Gary Holderman Pamela Meara
Scott Petitto Audrey Sharp ~ Dean Spiridon
Hello Shooters,

While it is early in 2025, it has already been a year of significant change for the
Virginia Trapshooting Hall of Fame (VTHOF) (www.vatraphof.com). Several
longtime officers and board members stepped aside to provide opportunities for
our next generation of leadership. I’d like to thank the outgoing members for
their many years of service. Lu Charette and Bruce Clevenger were past direc-
tors while Alan Corey, Audrey Sharp and Andrea Smith were officers for many
years. Alan is now Vice President and Audrey will remain as a director, while
we welcome Ryan Bucher and Pamela Meara (Secretary) to the organization.

Incorporated in January 2000, the Virginia Trapshooting Hall of Fame, Inc.
is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt organization that encourages youth to participate in
trapshooting. Each year, the VTHOF performs four primary activities:

1. Provide all youth shooters with significantly reduced target fees at the Hall
of Fame Shoot. This shoot is the AIM and Virginia Youth Trapshooting League
state championships.

2. Award one $500 scholarship to a Virginia youth shooter. Information about
the scholarship is available on the VTHOF website or from any of the officers
and directors. This year’s deadline is June 15, 2025.

3. Supply awards and trophies to the Virginia Youth Trapshooting League.

4. Oversee the induction of a Virginia trap shooter into the Virginia Trapshoot-
ing Hall of Fame. Nominees have superior marksmanship and/or an excep-
tional record volunteering to benefit trapshooting in Virginia. The deadline for
nominations is December 31, 2025.

As the new President, I’m excited to take VTHOF to the next level. My pri-
mary goals over the next few years are to (1) establish a scholarship fund, (2)
grow our existing Midway Foundation Endowment so we can sustain our op-
erating costs, and (3) create awareness and education about our past inductees.
I look forward to partnering with the trapshooting community to accomplish
these goals.

If you would like additional information, have suggestions for projects support-
ing the VTHOF, or are able to contribute financially, please contact me (dean@
trapshootingonline.com) or any of the other officers or directors.

Good luck this season,
Dean Spiridon, Jr.
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Donation Form

Virginia Trapshooting
Hall of Fame

The Virginia Trapshooting Hall of Fame, Inc. is a non-profit organization that encourages participation in
trapshooting by young shooters through supporting youth programs and education at the VTA gun clubs.
The VTHOF was incorporated in January, 2002, and has tax-exempt status as defined under section

501(c)(3) of the IRS Code.

Donor Information

BUSINESS NAME

NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.)

STREET ADDRESS

EMAIL

CITY, STATE, ZIP

PHONE

Donation Description

CHECK ONE: OO CASH LI CHECK
AMOUNT / DESCRIPTION DATE
NOTES

Contact Information

VTHOF Keith Corey

1904 Millstream Dr
Salem, VA 24153

www.vatraphof.com

Treasurer
Phone: (540) 797-8627

keith.dewavne.corev@amail.com
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VTA Hall of Fame Shoot
Saturday, May 31, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 1 — Keith Corey Singles - 100 16-Yard Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30 am

TATZEES. cvvveveeteveeeeteteetete ettt et et et se b e te st se st ebe e se e ebeseebeseesese s ese s ese e esenene $40.00

Options
Lewis — 2 classes, 2 places (60/40).......ccceoerirerinieieneeene e e $10.00

Trophies
High Gun; Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D; Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Jr.

Event 2 — - 100 Handicap Targets
Entries close at 1:00 pm

TATZEES ..ttt ettt et ettt e ettt $40.00
Options

Lewis — 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)........ccooeieeiinieiiniieneiiee e $10.00

VA HOF Lewis - 50% returned to shooters - 2 classes, 2places (60/40) ......... $20.00

25s - One money, $5 each 25... verenn.$20.00

50s - First, Middle, Last (60/40) $1500
Trophies

High Gun; Yardage Group Winners (19-21, 22-24, 25-27)
Event 3 - 50 Pair Doubles
Entries close at 2:00 pm
L PP $40.00

Options
Lewis — 2 classes, 2 places (60/40).................. $10.00

Trophies
High Gun; Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D; Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Jr.
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VTA Hall of Fame Shoot
Sunday, June 1, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 4 — 200 16-Yard Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30am

TAT@ELS. ..ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e st ssesseseeaeesees e b ssesseseetaereeseesenes $80.00
Options

Lewis each 100, must play both - 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)................... $20.00

VA HOF Lewis - 50% returned to shooters - 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)......... $20.00

Lewis on 200 birds - 2 classes, 2 places (60/40) .......cceovevverrrevieeneennenne $10.00
Trophies

High Gun; Winner Each Class A, B, C, D; Lady, Vet
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Virginia AIM Championship
Sunday, June 1, 2025
ATA Daily Fee: $4.00; VTA fee waived

Each of the following events will run concurrently. Competitors will be squadded
in Event 4 of the Virginia Trapshooting Hall of Fame Shoot.

Sam Manuel Pre-Sub Championship - 100 Singles Targets
TATZEES. cvenveveeieteeeeteeeete et etete sttt ete e ebeseeaeseeaese s e se s ese e ebe st eseseeseseesenesseseseseneesens $20.00
Individual trophies: State Champion, Runner-up, Third
Open-Champion
Team trophies: Champion, Runner-up, Third

Jackson Hearn Sub Junior Championship - 200 Singles Targets
TATZOES ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et b e ettt et et teeraebeereenns $40.00
Individual trophies: State Champion, Runner-up, Third, Fourth, Fifth
Open-Champion, RU
Team trophies: Champion, Runner-up, Third

Samantha McInteer Junior Championship - 200 Singles Targets

Individual trophies: State Champion, Runner-up, Third, Fourth, Fifth
Open-Champion, RU
Team trophies: Champion, Runner-up, Third

Ryan Bucher Junior Gold Championship - 200 Singles Targets
TAT@ELS. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et b bt se et teebe b e s sseseene e $40.00
Individual trophies: State Champion, Runner-up, Third
Open-Champion, RU
Team trophies: Champion, Runner-up, Third

An awards ceremony for the AIM Championship and the Virginia Youth
Trapshooting League will be held under the tent across from Bank 4 after the
conclusion of the 200 bird event.
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Information for AIM Championship Participants

Pre-Registration: Competitors, coaches and parents use ScoresR.com for pre-
registration. This can be done until May Ist. You must register on this site to use
it, but there is no charge for this event at this tournament. You will navigate to the
Virginia AIM Championship shoot and sign up for Event 4 which will be the AIM
Championship for all age groups. The squad and post you pick will be where you
shoot, so be sure that you are squadded with your teammates.

Sign-up and classification at the range will begin at 8:30 A.M. Shooting begins
with the beginning of the Hall of Fame Event 4 at 10:00 A.M and entries close at
11:30 AM.

Eligibility — Each participant must be a member of the Amateur Trapshooting As-
sociation and it's youth program, AIM. Forms will be available and you may join
and participate the day of the tournament.

There are no minimum target requirements for the AIM championship.

Participation in the Virginia AIM State Tournament is a requirement for the AIM
All Star Teams which will be named at the end of the 2025 target year.

Age Classifications:

Pre-Sub Jr. Ages 11 & Under
Sub Jr. Ages 12-14
Junior Ages 15-17
Junior Gold Ages 18-22

The age of the renewing athletes on September 1, 2024 will determine age clas-
sification. An athlete may shoot up for team purposes without changing his/her in-
dividual classification. The oldest team member determines a team's classification.

Negrini Cases has generously donated a case to the AIM program which will be
awarded in a shootoff. A score from the first 100 will be drawn. Shooters with that
score, the score preceeding it and the score following it will shoot off for the case
after the program events are finished.
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WENDELL AUGUST FORGE

ARTISANS OF FINE METALS & GIFTS

PROUD SUPPORTERS OF THE ATA
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'1/ ) \44' ¥

Z02Z5 GRANG-AMERIGCAN

For custom products contact Ray Powell
rpowell@wendell.com | 724-748-9534
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SAVE 15%

AT WENDELLAUGUST.COM
with code ATA2025

*expires 12/31/2025 Vi

" *q,’¢

CELEBRATING 100 YEARS OF WENDELL AUGUST

Our master craftsmen work tirelessly to ensure every piece we forge is
perfect, so you can give a gift that means more. We are proud to
support the ATA with awards and timeless gifts that will last a lifetime.

N7

Hadcafted in America since 1923
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TICKETS ARE
6 FOR $100
OR $20 EACH

Tickets can be purchase online on the ATA website, shootata.com,
or by contacting your ATA State/Provincial Delegate, ATA State/Provincial Secretary,
or the ATA Office: info@shootata.com or 618-449-2224

Raffle ends August 8 at noon

DRAWING WILL BE HELD 8/8/2025 DURING THE 2025 GRAND AMERICAN CLOSING CEREMONY

NEARLY $300,000

donated to gun clubs the last few years!

All ticket stubs and unsold tickets must be returned to the ATA office by 7/25/2025 at Amateur Trapshooting

Association, PO Box 519, Sparta, IL 62286. Returned unsold tickets will be available for purchase at the 2025 @7‘/7[//;

Grand American. Raffle tickets/entries will not be available once all tickets are sold. The recipient will receive il §
a W-2G form from the ATA, and will be responsible for any federal, state, and local income taxes.




Virginia State Shoot
Wednesday, July 2, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 1 —J R Wingfield Singles— 100 Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30 am

TATZEES. .. vtveveeetetetetetet ettt ettt s st b e s st s ese s ese s se s se s ese e eseneeseneesens $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......ccoevueeeiiereeniieeiieneeeie e $10.00
PUISE (50/30/20)...cuucuieiieriieienieeieit ettt ettt ettt s e eneens $20.00
Trophies — VTA Open

Champion, Runner-Up,
AA, A, B, C,D, Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr

Event 2 — Charles Templeton Handicap— 100 Targets
Entries close at 1:00 pm

TAT@ELS...viveteeteeeeit ettt ettt ettt ettt ss et teeteebe b e s essesseteeseese s essesseneeren $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40)........cccieieverierienieeieieeieeeeeeeesne e $20.00
25s —One money, $5 each 25.........ooiiiiiiii $20.00
50’s — First, Middle, Last (60/40)........cccccveieieiiirriieieieeereereereeeeeeeeeenns $15.00
5078 — MAAAIC......oviieviieiiietietceteee et $2.00
Great Eastern Purse — (25/15/10 — 25/15/10)..ccuvevicieieiieieieceeeeeeenne. $20.00
PUISE (50/30/20)....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $20.00
Trophies — VTA Open

Champion, Runner-Up,
Yardage Group Winners (19-21, 22-23, 24-25, 26-27)
Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr

Event 3 — Dean Spiridon Doubles — 50 Pair
Entries close at 2:00 pm

TATEES. ..veveeeteetiettet ettt ettt ettt e e te et e teesa e beeteessesbeesseseeseessesseessenbeeseenns $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......ccccevueeciienieenieeiienieniesie e $10.00
Trophies — VTA Open
Champion, Runner-Up,

AA, A, B, C, D,, Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr
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Virginia State Shoot
Thursday, July 3, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 4 — Wendell August Doubles - 50 Pair Doubles
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30 am

TAT@ELS. .t eeveeteteteettett ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e st eteeseese s ensenseneeseeseeseesesaneenea $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......cccoovererierenieiene e $10.00
Trophies — VTA Open
Champion, Runner-Up,

AA, A, B, C, D,, Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr

Event 5 — White Flyer Singles, 100 16-Yard Targets
Entries close at 12 noon

TAT@ELS. vttt ettt ettt ettt et et ettt e e b et et e st eseese s e es e b essenteneeseeseesenseneas $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......cccoiuererieienieiene e $20.00
Purse  (50/30/20)....c.ucieiiieieeieee et $20.00
Trophies — VTA Open

Champion, Runner-Up, Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D,
Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr, Sub Jr

Event 6 — CAC Handicap - 100 Targets
Entries close at 2 pm

TAT@ELS..vvevt ettt ettt ete ettt ettt ete et e b e b e b esseseeseeseesessessesseseeseeseesesensas $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......cccocveverierienieienieeeeeeieeienee e $20.00
25s —One money, $5 each 25...........coiiiiiiiiiiieee 1. $20.00
50’s — First, Middle, Last (60/40)........cccceirurerierenieeieeeeieesee e $15.00
5078 — MIAAIC......ouiieiiieiiieieieteeee ettt $2.00
Yardage Purse — Each Yardage Group (60/40)..........ccccevvevveievieeerenreiennnne. $20.00
Great Eastern Purse — (25/15/10 = 25/15/10)..c..ccccieiieiiieiieiienieeieeieeee, $20.00
PUrse (50/30/20)...c.cueuiieiiiieiiieienieieieieeeee sttt $20.00

Trophies — VTA Open Champion, Runner-Up,
Yardage Group Winners (19-21, 22-23, 24-25, 26-27),
Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr, Sub Jr

VTHOF Side-by-Side Championship..............c..cccocoiiiinininnn. $20.00
50 non-registered 16 yard targets which must be shot with a side-by-side shot-
gun 12 gauge or smaller. All proceeds go to the Virginia Trapshooting Hall of
Fame to support youth trapshooting in Virginia.

Trophies: Champion, 2nd plac and 3rd place
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Virginia State Shoot
Friday, July 4, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 7 — Virginia Singles Class Championship — 100 Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:00 am

TAT@ELS. .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e st ese st et et et e s e st eneeseeneeseenenean $40.00
Options

Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......c..cccueveiiiieeieenieiieeieecee e $10.00

Class Purse — Each Class (50/30/20)......c.cceiveviinieieniieieieeieeieie e $20.00

High Gun Purse (50/30/20).....c.cciiiiirieieieiieieeiiieieiee e seeieseeeene e $25.00
Trophies

VTA Resident — AA, A, B, C,D
VTA Open — AA, A, B, C, D, Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Sub Jr, Jr,
Jr Gold

Event 8 — Winchester Handicap — 100 Targets
Entries close at 2:00 pm

TATZOES e veevveiteeeteie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e te et e saeete e b e taesbeebeenaebeereenseetaesaere e $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40)......c.ccccuerieivieeneenieiieeieenie e eieenieees $20.00
25’s — One money, $5 €ach 25.......cccoiiieiiieiieieee e $20.00
50’s — First, Middle, Last (60/40).......cccerieieiiirieeieieceeeeeeeeeiee e $15.00
5078 = MIAIC....cueeieiieiiiiee et $2.00
Yardage Purse — Each Yardage Group (60/40)......ccccecvveereeveenieiiienieeneenns $20.00
Jackpot Purse (40/30/20/10).....c.cceriririeieieininienieneeeeeieee e $25.00
Great Eastern Purse - (25/15/10 = 25/15/10)c.ccccuiecieiieiiieeerieeieeieeeeees $20.00
Trophies

VTA Resident and VTA Open trophies — Champion
Each Yardage Group (19-21, 22-23, 24-25, 26-27)
Ladyl1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold

Event 9 - Class Doubles Championship - 50 pair
Entries close at 2:00 pm

TAT@ELS..vvevievieteetet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e b et e b esbeseeaeesees e b e b essessetaeaeeseesennes $40.00
Options

Lewis - 3 classes, 2 Places (60/40).......ccccvivereeierienieienee e $10.00

PUrse (50/30/20)....ccueiuiiieieeeeetese et e $20.00
Trophies

VTA Resident - AA, A, B, C,D
VTA Open - AA, A, B, C, D, Lady1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr, Sub Jr,
Jr Gold
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Target

Bob Schultz'

shetguns, Inc.

service and value

Specialize in Kolar, Caesar Guerini, Syren,
Fabarm, Blaser, Perazzi, Silver Seitz and
Longthorne bespoke shotguns.

Target management systems using RFID
technology or coin-op integrated with
Canterbury Voice Release systems.

V\_Ie now own and manufacture Pecision Fit
Stocks! Call us for your needs!
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www.targetshotguns.com

Target Shotguns, Inc.
118 Edney Street
Hendersonville, NC 28792

828-693-3833

bob.schultz@targetshotguns.com
precisionfit@targetshotguns.com




Virginia State Shoot
Saturday, July 5, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 10 — Old Dominion Clay Target Championship — 200 Targets
Start time 10:00; Entries close at 12 noon

TAT@ELS...vveveevitetet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e bt sseseeae s e s e b ss st essetaeteeseesenes $80.00
Options

Lewis — Each 100, must play both — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40)................ $20.00

Lewis — Total 200 — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40).......cccccceeveenvercrieneennennen. $20.00

ClassPurse—Each Class(50/30/20)........ccceciririierienieiieieieeieseeiesre s $20.00

High Gun Purse - (50/30/20).....cc.evveieieiiiiieieieieiee e $25.00

Trapshooting Hall of Fame Option - 3 Classes,2 Places (60/40)

Trophies
ATA Resident — Champion, Runner-Up, AA, A, B, C, D, Ladyl, Lady?2,
Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Jr, Sub Jr, Jr Gold
VTA Open —Champion, AA, A, B, C, D, Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet,
Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold
Parent and Child (limited to child under 18)

Added Money with Trophy -- $1,450
Resident: $150 to Champion
$100 to runner up
$50 each to Jr Gold, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr. Vet, and Lady1 and
Lady2 Champions
$50 to each of five classes — AA, A, B, C, D
Open:  $100 each to Champion
$50 each to Jr Gold, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, and Lady1 and
Lady2 Champions
$50 to each of 5 classes - AA, A, B, C, D

Trapshooting Hall of Fame Option: Half of the entry fee is a tax-deductible
donation to the Trapshooting Hall of Fame. Your entry slip shows this con-
tribution and is your receipt. One half of the entry fee for this option will be
forwarded to the Trapshooting Hall of Fame and the other half will be paid out
in three Lewis Classes, 60/40 high gun each class.
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Virginia State Shoot
Sunday, July 6, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 11 — Virginia Doubles Championship — 50 Pair
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 10:30 am

TAT@ELS. .vvevtevitetet ettt ettt ettt ettt te et et et et esbeseeaeeseese b esse st essesaeseesessenes $40.00
Options

Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 places (60/40)......ccoeviririeniiieenieeeeee e $10.00

Class Purse (60/40).......c.ocvivieieieieiieierieieieies et e e re e ss s essenas $20.00

50’s Purse (First, Last) (60/40).........cooieeoreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $20.00

Purse (40/30/20/10)......cerieiieieieieieiee ettt $25.00
Trophies

ATA Resident — Champion, Runner-Up, AA, A, B, C, D,
Ladyl1, Lady?2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold
VTA Open — Champion, Classes AA, A, B, C, D, Lady1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet,
Sr. Vet, Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold

Added money with trophy - $1,450
Resident: $150 to Champion
$100 to runner up
$50 each to Jr Gold, Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet and Sr.
Vet Champions
$50 to each of five classes —AA, A, B, C,D
Open:  $100 each to Champion
$50 each to Jr Gold, Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet and
Sr Vet Champions
$50 to each of 5 classes - AA, A, B, C, D
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Virginia State Shoot
Sunday, July 6, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 12 — Virginia Handicap Championship — 100 Targets
Entries close at 12 noon

TATEELS vttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt eeb et e s esseseeaeesees e b e s essessesaeseesessenns $40.00
Options
Lewis — 3 Classes, 2 Places (60/40)........c.ccocoveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeenan $20.00
25’5 — One Money, $5 €aCh 25......c.coviiiieieiiieiiieieee e $20.00
50’s — First, Middle, Last (60/40).........ccocveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees $15.00
5078 = MIAALC....ueveiieiieieeesete e $2.00
Yardage Purse — Each Yardage Group (60/40)........ccccoeveniiienininieieenne $20.00
Jackpot Purse (40/30/20/10).......ccuerieeeeieeieeeeieeeeiesee et $40.00
Great Eastern Purse — (25/15/10 = 25/15/10)c..cccviecvieiieiiieiieceeeieeeeieee $20.00
Trophies

ATA Resident — Champion, Runner-Up, 3rd thru 6th Place
Ladyl, Lady 2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold
VTA Open — Champion, 2nd thru 6th Place, Lady1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet,
Sr Vet, Sub Jr, Jr, Jr Gold

Added money with trophy - $1,450
Resident: $200 to Champion
$100 to runnerup
$50 each to Jr Gold, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, and Lady1 and
Lady2 Champions
$50 each to third thru 6th place
Open: $100 to Champion
$50 each to Jr Gold, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr Vet, and Lady1 and
Lady2 Champions
$50 each to runner up to 6th place

Additional State Trophies
e ATA Resident: High All Around (Events 9, 10, 11)
e VTA Resident Lady1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr. Vet, Sub-jr, Jr, Jr Gold:
HAA (Events 9-11)
e VTA Open: High All Around (Events 9, 10, 11)
e VTA Open Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr. Vet, Sub-jr, Jr, Jr Gold: HAA
(Events 9-11)
e VTA Resident: High Over All (Events 1 thru 11)
e VTA Resident Lady1, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr. Vet, Sub-jr, Jr, Jr Gold:
HOA (Events 1-11)
e VTA Open: High Over All (Events 1 thru 11)
e VTA Open Ladyl, Lady2, Sub-Vet, Vet, Sr. Vet, Sub-jr, Jr, Jr Gold:
HOA (Events 1-11)
Virginia Gun Club Team: Event 9
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QUALITY

IMM

82 Amenity Filled Clean Rooms

Hot Delux Contmnental Breakfast
Wireless Internet & Business Center
Large Outdoor Pool & Picnic Area
(Horseshoes, Volleyball, Badmmton)

* Fimess Center & Guest Laundry

* AAA AARP & Group Rates Available

#* % % #*

RESERVATIONS & INFO
Quality Inn  855-516-1020



GUN

TROPHY INSURANCE

Over $500 million worth of insured Gun, Accessories, Optics, & Trophy Collections.

97% customer retention rate.

Average savings are hetween 50% and 90% when compared to insuring with homeowners or other specialty programs.
Nations only Trophy Insurance program which provides insured values in line with a hunts cost as well as the taxidermy cost.
Coverage can e purchased in a few minutes

A blanketiunscheduled limit can be used for Firearms valued under $10k (no list or serial numbers required).

Appraisal/hill of sale only needed for individual guns valued over $50k.

Annual Premium Collection Size
$60 $10,000
$115 $20,000
$155 Admin fees apply $50,000
$283 to all premiums $100,001
$550 $250,001
$875 $500,001

*The above chart uses a $500 deductible. Higher deductibles and coverage limits are available.

gunandtrophy.com support@gunandtrophy.com 571-352-7097
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VTA Grand Old Dominion
Saturday, September 20, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 1 — 100 16-Yard Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30 am

Y 4 PSSO $40.00

Lewis — 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)........coevereriererieieeeeese e e e $10.00

Trophies
High Gun; Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D; Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Jr.

Event 2 — 100 Handicap Targets
Entries close at 1:00 pm

TAT@ELS . ettt et e e $40.00
Options
Lewis—2classes,2places(60/40)........ccerererriinieieeeeeneee e e .$10.00
25s - One money, $5 each 25.. ... $20.00

50s - First, Middle, Last (60/40)...........ccoceeviiiniiiniiiinniicieen......815.00
Trophies
High Gun; Yardage Group Winners (19-21, 22-24, 25-27)
Event 3 — 50 Pair Doubles

Entries close at 2:00 pm

LS PP $40.00

Options
Lewis — 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)........ccccervevuerierieieieinienieieieeeeee e $10.00

Trophies
High Gun; Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D; Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Jr
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VTA Grand Old Dominion
Sunday, September 21, 2025
ATA & VTA Daily Fees: $7.00

Event 4 — 200 16-Yard Targets
Start time 10:00 am; Entries close at 11:30am

TAT@ELS. .ottt ettt ettt ettt te et e b et e b esbeseeseeseese b essesseseeseeseeseesenes $80.00
Options

Lewis — each 100, must play both - 2 classes, 2 places (60/40).................. $20.00

Lewis on 200 birds - 2 classes, 2 places (60/40).......cccccererierenenienenenne. $10.00
Trophies

High Gun; Winner Each Class AA, A, B, C, D; Lady, Sub-Vet, Vet, Jr

Event 5 — 100 Handicap

Entries close at 1:00 pm

TATZEES. ¢t vtveeeeveeeeeete ettt ettt et e e s et st e se st e te e se e eseseebeseesese s ese e ese e esenene $40.00
Options

Lewis— 2 classes, 2 places (60/40)......c..coveereerieiiieeiieeiiiesieeie e e eee e $10.00

25s — One money, $5 €ach 25.... ..ottt $20.00

50s — First, Middle, Last (60/40).......ccccouerueirinereneiiininineeeeeeeienee $15.00
Trophies

High Gun; Yardage Group Winners (19-21, 22-24, 25-27)
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Active VTA Clubs

Alexandria Chapter Izaak Walton League, Stafford, VA

Directions: Take I-95 exit 143 west onto Route 610. Continue 9 miles to the
enterance on the left.

One Trap A.J. Peters 540-752-5331

Arlington-Fairfax Izaak Walton League, Centreville, VA

Directions: From [-66 and Rt. 28 at Centreville, south on 28 to light at Compton
Rd, west on Compton 2 miles, to turn right on Mt. Olive Rd. % mile to IWLA.
Four Traps Bob Brino 703-368-4934

Arrowhead Gun Club, Victoria, VA

Directions: The club is located approximately half way between Chase City
and Victoria off State Road 49. Turn west off SR49 onto Arrowhead Road
(SR771) and proceed 1/2 mile to the facility at the end of the road.

Two Traps Sharon Bolan 434-390-8366

Brushy Mountain Club, Hurt, VA

Directions: From the north: Take Route 29 South, left on Route 642

(Shula Dr) for 4 miles, right on 653 (Izaak Walton Rd) for 2 miles, club sign on
right. From the south: Take Route 29 North, right on 665 (Rockford School Rd)
for .04 mile to stop sign, left on Blue Ridge Rd, go straight (name changes to
Izaak Walton Rd ) for 3 miles, club sign on left.

Three traps Dennis Fichtne dennis434@aol.com

Christiansburg Izaak Walton Gun Club, Christiansburg, VA

Directions: From [-81 take exit 118, go east on routes 460/11 for 3.5 mi. Turn
left on route 641 (Den Hill Road), go 1.4 mi. to Izaak Walton park entrance on
left. After entering park go approximately 1 mile to gun club trap ranges.

Two Traps Audrey Sharp 540-2505826

Conservation Park of Richmond, Richmond, VA

Directions: Traveling East on 1-64 from Richmond take Exit 205 (Bottoms
Bridge). Take US 60 East to State Road 106 South (approximately 5 miles),
then take 106 South to State Road 600 (Charles City Road). This road is about
2 miles from Route 60 and just after passing some railroad tracks. The club
entrance is on the right about 2 miles from State Road 600. Traveling west from
the Norfolk area on 1-64 take Exit 211, then Route 106 South. Cross Route 60
and follow directions above.

Five Traps Roy Young 757-810-4835

Fairfax Rod & Gun Club, Manassas, VA

Directions: Enter Manassas on Rt. 28 (north or south). At intersection of Rt. 28
with County Rt. 776 (Liberia Avenue) on north side of city of “Manassas Junc-
tion Shopping” turn east. Go 1 % miles to left turn on Signal Hill Road. Follow
signs to club approximately 3 miles (7039 Signal Hill Road).

Eight Traps Mark Granville-Smith 703-975-2781
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Fort Greg-Adams Outdoor Recreation Center, Ft. Lee, VA

Directions: From [-95 take exit 54 (Colonial Heights), turn right on Rt. 1440
South, until you enter Fort Greg-Adams. Upon entry follow 6th Street to C
Avenue, left onto C Avenue and go to 5th Street, right onto 5th Street.

Four Traps Bob Levy 804-265-8639

Franklin County Gun Club, Rocky Mount, VA

Directions: From I-81 take exit 143 to 220 south for 40.3 miles. Turn right on
Pleasant Hill Road (619) for 1.8 miles. Turn right on Ruritan Road for .4 mile.
Turn right on Rakes Road (863) for 0.3 of a mile. Turn right to stay on VA 863
for 0.8 of a mile and end at 935 Rakes Road. Gun club sign on the left.

Two Traps Mark Parker skeetshooter28g@gmail.com

Fredericksburg Rod & Gun Club, Fredericksburg, VA

Directions: From I-95 take Exit 126 (Massaponax). Go South on Rt 117 about
% mile, left (17 South) you will travel about 4 miles (crossing over the railroad
tracks). Left on 608, turning onto first road (gravel) on right to the gun club.
Two Traps Gary Weidenbach 703-628-7297

Halifax County Gun Club, South Boston, VA

Directions: From South Boston- 58 miles west - 90 miles south to 6200. Once
you see the mailbox, take a right to clubhouse. 6200 Philpott Hwy, South
Boston, VA

One Trap Ray Shields 703-509-8072

Holiday Lake 4H Educational Center, Appomatox, VA
Directions: From Lynchburg/Roanoke: Take 460 East to Appomattox, turn left
onto Route 24 East toward Appomattox Courthouse, drive 7 miles, turn right
onto Route 626, drive 5 miles and keep left onto Route 723. The Center is at the
end of Route 723.

Dewitt Goin 434-547-6466

Kettlefoot Rod & Gun Club, Bristol, VA

Directions: From I-81 take Exit 1. Follow route 58 West (Gate City Hwy) for
approximately 4 miles to Route 700. Take a right onto Route 700 and then
an immediate left on Potters Road. Gun club entrance will be the next right
(Kettlefoot Lane).

Four Traps Bill Skeen 276-628-2077

Lynchburg Izaak Walton Gun Club, Lynchburg, VA

Directions: From Route 460 take Route 29 North to Route 604 (Coolwell
Road). Turn right on Route 663 (Izaak Walton Road). Turn right on
Conservation Drive.

Three Traps John Neil 434-907-0708

Norfolk County Rifle Range Inc., Chesapeake, VA

Directions: From intersection of [-64/460 & 13 (Bowers Hill) go east on 460 (S.
Military Highway), approximately % mile to unpaved driveway on left.

One Trap Clay Floyd 757-537-8885
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Northern Virginia Gun Club, King George, VA

Directions: From [-95 take Exit 130A. Take SR3 East for 19 miles towards
King George. Turn left on Stanley Road and go .5 mile. Turn left on Comorn
Road and go 3 miles. Turn right on SR219 and go 3 miles. Gun club entrance to
is on the right (approximately 5 miles past Eagles Nest Lane). Look for sign.
Two Traps Jon Yagla 540-809-7207

NAS Oceana Trap & Skeet Club, Virginia Beach, VA

Directions: From I-64 take Route 44 to VA Beach Exit. At Lynnhaven Exit
bear right to stop light (Potter Road). Turn left onto Potter and go approx. 1-1/2
miles. Cross over railroad tracks turn right into gun club by horse stables.

Two Traps MWR Range (757) 433-2875

Piedmont Sportsman Club, Gordonsville, VA

Directions: South on Route 15 from Culpepper to Gordonsville turn left on to
Route 690 (Black Level Road). Turn left on to Cox Mill Road (at “T” intersec-
tion). Go 1.6 miles and turn right in to gun club.

Three Traps Ken Wyvill 240-417-6167

Quantico Shooting Club, Quantico MCB

Directions: Take exit 148 off of Interstate 95. Go west on MBQ Rt 1.

The club is on the right 1.6 miles past the entrance control point.

One Trap Jackson Lindley jackson@jacksonlindley.com

Rivanna Rifle & Pistol Club, Inc., Charlottesville, VA

Directions: Take exit 120 off of I-64 (5th Street), go four miles south on Old
Lynchburg Road, club is on the right.

Two Traps Craig Depiazzy 434-906-2182

Stonewall Rifle & Pistol Club, Staunton, VA

Directions: From [-81 take Exit 225 on to Route 275 West to Route 250. Go
West on Route 250 through Churchville. Approximately 12-13 miles to club.
Club visible on the left.

Two Traps Rich Bonbassaro 540-337-1299

Tri-Angle Gun Club, Bluefield, VA

Directions: From Route 460 West take right on Route 644. Go 1/2 mile turn
right on to Tri-Angle Road.

Four Traps Norm Mullins II 276-971-1856

Wilderness Road Shooting and Conservation Club, Gate City, VA
Directions: nterstate 81 take 11W to Kingsport, 93 North into Virginia, right on
704 and go 1/2 mile and turn left on 606. It is approximately 1 mile to gun club.
Two Traps Stephen Harnsberger 423-299-7515

Winchester Gun Club, Stephenson, VA

Directions: From I-81 take Exit 317, Go North on Route 11 for 2.1 miles. Turn
right on to Route 664 (Stephenson Road) for .6 mile. Turn left on to Gun Club
Road and go .1 mile (past 8 houses), Turn right into Gun Club.

F;élrteen Traps Gary Funkhouser 540-465-9424



Twe ed S Locksmith, Inc.

Security Hardware

Clay Floyd

President

601 Elm Avenue, Portsmouth, VA 23704
400 East Pinner Street, Suffolk, VA 23434

(757) 925-7939 (757) 399-2180
Suffolk Portsmouth

DCJS # 11-5733
Contractor’s Lic. 2705 082451

Dance’s Sporting Goods, Inc

P & Snack Bar
570 SoUTHPRARK BOULEVARD
I w COLONIAL HEIGTHS, VA 23834

INTERSTATE 95, EXIT 53

HUNTING, FISHING & MUZZLELOADING EQUIPMENT
CROSSBOW/SAFE DISTRIBUTOR
WE BUY, SELL AND TRADE GUNS

VIRGINIA’'S LARGEST CAESAR GUERINI DEALER

WE BUY ESTATES/PAWNSHOP ON PREMISES
OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

(804) 526-8399 www.dancessportinggoods.com
(804 526-8499 FAX info@dancessportinggoods.cam
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Meadow Industries LLC
Products for Better Shooting!

* Fiber-Optic Sights * Quick-Stik Soft Combs
- Vari-Brite-Site Cross-fire-Eliminator * Muzzle-Rest
Holds eye dominance, 2 eyes open Stands gun weight on cement
- Brite-Site FC (Field & Competition) * Barrel-Buddy
Red, Green, White 3 ounces plus barrel weights
« Sight-Blinder cross fire reducer Corrects shotgun balance for
+ Soft-Comb Convert-A-Stock Pads better pointing and feel

Customize comb heigth

SEE NEW PRODUCTS See our web site and order from

meadowindustries.com

5 Lee Court, Palmyra, VA 22963
Phone & Fax: 434-589-5541 « Email: Meadowind@msn.com

Fredericksburg * Tappahannock

Fredericksburg

2601 Princess Anne St. #102 Ashley D. DeMerle
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 Hearing Instrument
phone: (540) 371-2333 o

fax: (540) 371-8226 Specialist

email: thehearingaidplace@att.net & Owner,

The Hearing Aid Place
www.thehearingaidplace.com
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o KRIEGHOFF SALES AND SERVICE
¢ GUNSMITHING o TRIGGER WORK @ ANNUAL SERVICES

Tel: 336 - 456 - 1818

www.marlettefinearms.com

ERNEST MARLETTE IS NATIONALLY KNOWN
FOR HIS KRIEGHOFF GUNSMITHING —
WITH 20 PLUS YEARS OF EXPERIENCE.

HE HAS A COMPLETE MACHINE SHOP WITH
THE MOST PRECISION CONVENTIONAL

EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE TODAY.
HE COMBINES CREATIVE INGENUITY
WITH HIS PERFECTIONIST ATTITUDE

TO PRODUCE SOME OF THE FINEST
CUSTOM WORK IN THE WORLD.

® AUTHORIZED KRIEGHOFF
WARRANTY CENTER

® BLUING AND NICKELING SERVICES

® TRAVELING MACHINE SHOP
TO SHOOTS

® MARLETTE TRIGGER WORK -
BEST AVAILABLE

MARLETTE FINE ARMS, 1410 IRVING STREET, WINSTON-SALEM, NC27103. TEL. 336-456-1818. WWW.MARLETTEFINEARMS.COM




AMERICA'S
BEST

The Official Target of the Grand American Trapshooting Championship
& World Skeet Shooting Championship

PITCH AA TRAP & SKEET
TARGET FEATURES

® Distinctive AA design - Superior weight and dimensional
tolerances provide the most consistent competition
target of its era.

® Bright fluorescent paint for visibility in all lighting
conditions, 8 colors available.

" Vapor Breaks to prevent targets from sticking
together when wet.

(135 TARGETS PER CASE)

e WHITE @ FLYER

©2025 Olin Winchester, LLC




The latest
100%
American
Made
Trap Gun

Few trap guns meet the solid and
precision feel of the Silver Seitz.
Custom crafted in America by AIM
Corporation, the new Silver Seitz is
setting the standard for performance
and excellence.

OAIM

PRECISION MACHINING

From precision machining to complete
manufacturing, call AIM today.

To Learn More,

Contact Jerry Phillips
(410) 329-6801

19200 Middletown Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120
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